
City of Dallas

Legislation Text

1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201

STRATEGIC PRIORITY: Government Performance & Financial Management

AGENDA DATE: May 22, 2024

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S): N/A

DEPARTMENT: City Attorney’s Office

EXECUTIVE: Tammy L. Palomino

______________________________________________________________________

SUBJECT

Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the professional services contract with Benzon Aviation
Consulting, LLC to continue to assist the City of Dallas with developing and implementing strategies
to address the airline use and lease agreements at Dallas Love Field Airport, and to lead negotiations
with airlines at Dallas Love Field - Not to exceed $200,000.00, from $100,000.00 to $300,000.00 -
Financing:  Aviation Fund

BACKGROUND

This action will authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the professional services contract with
Benzon Aviation Consulting, LLC to continue to assist the City of Dallas with developing and
implementing strategies to address the airline use and lease agreements at Dallas Love Field Airport,
and to lead negotiations with airlines at Dallas Love Field.

PRIOR ACTION/REVIEW (COUNCIL, BOARDS, COMMISSIONS)

A confidential memorandum regarding this matter will be provided to the City Council on May 17,
2024.

FISCAL INFORMATION

Fund FY 2024 FY 2025 Future Years

Aviation Fund $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Original Contract $100,000.00
Supplemental Agreement No. 1 (this action) $200,000.00

Total Funding $300,000.00

File #: 24-1503, Version: 1

City of Dallas Printed on 6/28/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 24-1503, Version: 1

OWNER

Benzon Aviation Consulting, LLC

Daniel Benzon, President

City of Dallas Printed on 6/28/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

